RESOLUTION 2020-08-504

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING AND DECLARING SUPPORT OF THE KLICKITAT COUNTY MULTI-HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of White Salmon supports the Klickitat County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of White Salmon has participated in the development of the Klickitat County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Klickitat County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan will be utilized as a guide for planning as related to FEMA pre-disaster mitigation and other purposes as deemed appropriate; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of White Salmon hereby adopts, supports and will facilitate the implementation of the Klickitat County Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan as deemed appropriate.

This resolution shall take effect after its passage by the City Council.

ADOPTED by the Council of the City of White Salmon, Washington. Dated this 19th day of August, 2020.

	Marla Keethler, Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Jan Brending, Clerk Treasurer	Kenneth B. Woodrich, City Attorney